Doc# 2307245044 Fee \$93.00

RHSP FEE:\$9.00 RPRF FEE: \$1.00

KAREN A. YARBROUGH COOK COUNTY CLERK

DATE: 03/13/2023 03:02 PM PG: 1 OF 2

Recording Requested By: MIDLAND LOAN SERVICES

When Recorded Mail To: STELLA TAGGART ARCS-MIDLAND PO BOX 458 KIMBERLING CITY, MO, 65686 (417) 447-2931

Loan #: 310230390 TS Ref #: 0001690000002318



SATISFACTION OF MORTGAGE

IL/COOK - Additional ID #'s: Inv #: 524D/1715049221

Paid in Full: 12/30/20.22

FOR THE PROTECTION OF THE OWNER, THIS RELEASE SHALL BE FILED WITH THE RECORDER OR THE REGISTRAR OF TITLES IN WHOSE OFFICE THE MORTGAGE OR DEED OF TRUST WAS FILED.

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS to at FANNIE MAE holder of a certain Mortgage made and executed by LAKE STREET LOFTS, L.L.C., AN ILLINOIS LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY originally to PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION as described in said Mortgage in the County of COOK, and the State of Illinois, Dated: 10/27/2011, Recorded: 11/1/2011, Document #: 1130531012, roots hereby acknowledge that it has received full payment and satisfaction of the same, and in consideration there is, does hereby cancel and discharge said Mortgage.

Property Address: 910 WEST LAKE STREET, CHICACO IL 60607

Parcel No.: 17-08-424-007-0000

Legal Description:

LOTS 10, 11, 12, 13, 14, 15 AND 16, TAKEN AS A TRACT, IN BLOCK 21 IN CARPENTER'S ADDITION TO CHICAGO IN THE SOUTHEAST 1/4 OF SECTION 8, TOWNSHIP 37 NORTH, RANGE 14, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, by the officer duly authorized, has duly executed the foregoing instrument.

S / Q S / A SC / A

2307245044 Page: 2 of 2

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Page: 2 of 2 / TS Ref #: 0001690000002318
FANNIE MAE
On: 02/21/2023 By: Vank Albam 81
Name: Frank Acheampong
Transfered
Title: Assistant Vice President
State of VIXGh IIA County of FAIR.TAX
On 02/21/2023, before me, Panya Prachachalerm, a Notary Public in and for FAIRFAX in the State of VIRGINIA, personally appeared Frank Acheampong, Assistant Vice President, FANNIE MAE, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/sne/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity, and that by his/her/their signature on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
WITNESS my hand and official seal, PANYA PRACHACHALERM NOTARY PUBLIC REG. #7943416 COMMONWEALTH OF VIRGINIA A Y COMMISSION EXPIRES MARCH 31, 2025 Notary Expires: 03-31- 2025 /#: 797314
Document Prepared by: STELLA TAGGART, RICHMOND MONROL GROUP, PO BOX 458, KIMBERLING CITY, MO, 65686, (417) 447-2931
MO, 65686, (417) 447-2931